1. Product profile
1.1 General description
NPN/NPN matched double transistors in small Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic
packages. The transistors are fully isolated internally.
1.2 Features
n Current gain matching
n Base-emitter voltage matching
n Drop-in replacement for standard double transistors

TR2
4
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
BCM847BV - plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT666
BCM847BS SC-88 plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
BCM847DS SC-74 plastic surface-mounted package (TSOP6); 6 leads SOT457
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code [1]
BCM847BV 3A
BCM847BS M1*
BCM847DS R6
BCM847BV_BS_DS_6 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 06 — 28 August 2009 3 of 15
NXP Semiconductors BCM847BV/BS/DS
NPN/NPN matched double transistors
5. Limiting values
[1] Device mounted on an FR4 Printed-Circuit Board (PCB), single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard
footprint.